Data from iPM for Wolverhampton Adult MH Outpatients - 01/11/2014 - 31/10/2015

Patient Gender
Female

Male

Total

Age Group
11to 20
21to 30
31to 40
41to 50
51to 60
61to 70
71 to 80
Total

Number of patients
2071

Patient Marital Status
Apart
Divorced
Married

Not Applicable
Not Disclosed
Not Specified
Other
Separated
Single
Widowed
Total

Total
990
1081
2071

Total
64
365
425
528
447
210
32
2071

Average age
44

Total

127
346

28
399

52
1082
32
2071

%
48%
52%

3%
18%
21%
25%
22%
10%

2%

%
0%
6%

17%
0%
1%

19%
0%
3%

52%
2%

Patient Religion
Adventist
Afro-Carribean Religions
Agnosticism

Atheist

Babi & Baha'l Faiths
Baptist

Christadelphian
Christian (non-Catholic, non-specific)
Church of England
Church of Ireland
Church of Wales
Declined to give

Greek Orthodox
Hinduism

Independent

Islam

Jehovah's Witnesses
Judaism

Latter Day Saints
Lutheran

Methodism
non-Roman Catholic
Not Specified
Orthodox

Paganism

Pentecostal

Plymouth Brethren
Rastafarian
Reformed/Presbyterian
Roman Catholic Church
Sikhism

Spiritualism

Wicca

Zen Buddhism

Total

Total

17
195

186

385

668

76

63
13

N

16

121

14

118
146

2071

%
0%
0%
1%
9%
0%
0%
0%
9%

19%
0%
0%

32%
0%
4%
0%
3%

1%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
6%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
6%
7%
0%
0%
0%

Patient Ethnicity

Any Other Ethnic Group
Asian/Asian Brit - Bangladeshi
Asian/Asian Brit - Indian
Asian/Asian Brit - Pakistani
Asian/Asian Brit-any oth Asian b/g
Black/Blk Brit-African

Black/Blk Brit-Any oth Blk b/g
Black/Blk Brit-Caribbean
Mixed-any oth mixed background
Mixed-White & Asian
Mixed-White & Black African
Mixed-White & Black Caribbean
Not Known

Not Stated

Other Ethnic Group - Chinese
White - any other White b/g
White - British

White - Irish

Grand Total

Total
17

296
28
46
34
19

168
16
10

59
41
25

45
1248
12
2071

%
1%
0%

14%
1%
2%
2%
1%
8%
1%
0%
0%
3%
2%

1%
0%
2%

60%
1%



