Data from iPM for Wolverhampton Adult MH Outpatients - 01/11/2014 - 31/10/2015

Patient Gender	Total	%
Female	990	48%
Male	1081	52%
Total	2071	

Age Group	Total	%
11 to 20	64	3%
21 to 30	365	18%
31 to 40	425	21%
41 to 50	528	25%
51 to 60	447	22%
61 to 70	210	10%
71 to 80	32	2%
Total	2071	

Number of patients		Average age	
	2071	44	

Patient Marital Status	Total	%
Apart	1	0%
Divorced	127	6%
Married	346	17%
Not Applicable	1	0%
Not Disclosed	28	1%
Not Specified	399	19%
Other	3	0%
Separated	52	3%
Single	1082	52%
Widowed	32	2%
Total	2071	

Patient Religion	Total	%
Adventist	3	0%
Afro-Carribean Religions	2	0%
Agnosticism	17	1%
Atheist	195	9%
Babi & Baha'l Faiths	1	0%
Baptist	5	0%
Christadelphian	2	0%
Christian (non-Catholic, non-specific)	186	9%
Church of England	385	19%
Church of Ireland	1	0%
Church of Wales	1	0%
Declined to give	668	32%
Greek Orthodox	1	0%
Hinduism	76	4%
Independent	1	0%
Islam	63	3%
Jehovah's Witnesses	13	1%
Judaism	4	0%
Latter Day Saints	2	0%
Lutheran	1	0%
Methodism	16	1%
non-Roman Catholic	1	0%
Not Specified	121	6%
Orthodox	4	0%
Paganism	2	0%
Pentecostal	14	1%
Plymouth Brethren	1	0%
Rastafarian	7	0%
Reformed/Presbyterian	1	0%
Roman Catholic Church	118	6%
Sikhism	146	7%
Spiritualism	4	0%
Wicca	3	0%
Zen Buddhism	6	0%
Total	2071	

Patient Ethnicity	Total	%
Any Other Ethnic Group	17	1%
Asian/Asian Brit - Bangladeshi	1	0%
Asian/Asian Brit - Indian	296	14%
Asian/Asian Brit - Pakistani	28	1%
Asian/Asian Brit-any oth Asian b/g	46	2%
Black/Blk Brit-African	34	2%
Black/Blk Brit-Any oth Blk b/g	19	1%
Black/Blk Brit-Caribbean	168	8%
Mixed-any oth mixed background	16	1%
Mixed-White & Asian	10	0%
Mixed-White & Black African	3	0%
Mixed-White & Black Caribbean	59	3%
Not Known	41	2%
Not Stated	25	1%
Other Ethnic Group - Chinese	3	0%
White - any other White b/g	45	2%
White - British	1248	60%
White - Irish	12	1%
Grand Total	2071	